Data SheetData Sheet
TDK Electronics AG 2020. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics� prior express consent is prohibited.
SMT power inductors
Size 12.5  12.5  10.5 (mm)
Series/Type: B82477D6
Date: January 2020
2 01/20

2 = IR
2
LR
H
Ktyp
%
Tolerance fL
MHz
Isat,typ
A
Isat,min
A
IR
A
R1,2,max R1,2,typ Ordering code
3.9 97 20%  M 0.1 16.1 14.0 7.05 0.018 0.0139 B82477D6392M603
6.8 98 0.1 11.8 10.0 6.40 0.021 0.0170 B82477D6682M603
10 98 0.1 9.9 8.40 5.65 0.027 0.0225 B82477D6103M603
15 99 0.1 8.7 7.5 4.92 0.035 0.0296 B82477D6153M603
22 99 0.1 7.2 6.2 3.85 0.053 0.0450 B82477D6223M603
33 99 0.1 5.6 4.7 3.22 0.075 0.0605 B82477D6333M603
47 99 0.1 4.7 4.0 2.83 0.094 0.0818 B82477D6473M603
^
DCR
R1 R2
R1 R2+